HLS 10RS-139 ORIGINAL

Regular Session, 2010

HOUSE BILL NO. 65

BY REPRESENTATIVE HOWARD

TRANSPORTATION: Requires DOTD to include Hornbeck-Plainview Road in Sabine and Vernon parishes in the state highway system

1 AN ACT 2 To require the Department of Transportation and Development to include Hornbeck-3 Plainview Road in Sabine and Vernon parishes in the state highway system. 4 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: 5 Section 1. The Department of Transportation and Development is hereby required 6 to include Hornbeck-Plainview Road in Sabine and Vernon parishes in the state highway 7 system. 8 Section 2. The Department of Transportation and Development shall maintain this 9 highway or roadway in the same manner as other highways or roads in the state highway 10 system.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

Howard HB No. 65

Abstract: Requires DOTD to include Hornbeck-Plainview Road in Sabine and Vernon parishes in the state highway system.

<u>Proposed law</u> requires DOTD to include Hornbeck-Plainview Road in Sabine and Vernon parishes in the state highway system and requires DOTD to maintain this highway or roadway in the same manner as other highways or roads in the state highway system.